Documentary evidence shall be provided for his authority giving details of all the partners. 
If the tender is made by a corporation, it shall be signed by duly authorized Officer who shall produce 
satisfactory evidence of his authorization. 

7. Each Tender must pay as Earnest Money, a sum of ₹ 10887.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Eighty Seven Only as Earnest money deposit (EMD). The earnest money prescribed for this 
work may be offered in the form of EFT as per mode of payment at Sl.No.2 above. 

Signature of Contractor 

8. The Earnest Money will be retained in the case of the successful tenderer and will be converted    to

[...]

Hypothecation or endorsement on the documents in favour of BHEL R&D. However, BHEL R&D 
will not be liable or responsible in any manner for the collection of interest  or renewal of the 
documents or in any other matter connected there with. 

15. ₹ 10887.00 (Rupees Ten Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Seven Only will be retained as  EMD 
to keep the offer open for a period of 90 days from the date  of opening of the tender; it  being 
understood that the tender documents have been sold/issued to  the  tenderer  and  the tenderer is 
being permitted to Tender in consideration of  the  above  stipulation  on his part and that he shall